PACIFIC POWER s e e s

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

November 26, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE

Salem, Oregon 97302-1166

Attn:  Filing Center

Re: LC 57— Motion to Resume and Amend Procedural Schedule

Pursuant to the administrative law judge’s ruling on November 8, 2013 modifying the schedule,
PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing a Motion to resume and amend the schedule

for the PacifiCorp’s 2013 Integrated Resource Plan.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated by the attached
certificate of service.

Please contact Gary Tawwater, Manager, Regulatory Affairs, at (503) 813-6805, for questions on
this matter.

Sincerely,
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William R. Griffith s
Vice President, Regulation
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Enclosures

cc: Service List - LC 57



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp’s Motion on the parties listed below via
electronic mail and/or Overnight Delivery in compliance with OAR 860-001-0180.

Oregon Docket LC 57
Kacia Brockman (W)(C) Philip H. Carver (W)
Oregon Department of Energy Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE 625 Marion St. NE Ste 1
Saiem, OR 97301 Salem, OR 97301
kacia.brockman(@state.or.us phil.carver@state.or.us
Renee M France (W)(C) OPUC Dockets (W)
Oregon Department of Justice Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
1162 Court St NE 610 SW Broadway — Ste 400
Salem, OR 97301-4096 Portland, OR 97205
Renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us dockets@oregoncub.org
Robert Jenks (W)(C) G. Catriona McCracken (W)(C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308 610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org catriona@oregoncub.org
Regulatory Dockets (W) Lisa D. Nordstrom (W)(C)
Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70 PO Box 70
Boise, ID, 83707-0070 Boise, ID, 83707-0070
dockets@idahopower.com Inordstrom@idahopower.com
Wendy Gerlitz (W)(C) Fred Heutte (W)(C)
NW Energy Coalition NW Energy Coalition
1205 SE Flavel 1205 SE Flavel
Portland, OR 97202 Portland, OR 97202
wendy@nwenergy.or fred@nwenergy.org
Ralph Cavanagh (W) Angus Duncan (W)(C)
Natural Resources Defense Council Natural Resources Defense Council
111 Sutter St. Floor 20 2373 NW Johnson St
San Francisco, CA 94104 Portland, OR 97210
rcavanagh@nrdc.org angusduncan@b-e-f.or
Mary Wiencke (W) (C) Patrick G Hager (W)
Pacific Power 121 SW Salmon Street IWTC0702
825 NE Multnomah St, Suite 1800 Portland, OR 97204
Portland, OR 97232-2149 Pge opuc.filings@pen.com;

Marv.wiencke@pacificorp.com Patrick hager@pen.com




Brian Kuehne (W)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon Street 3 WTCBRO06
Portland, OR 97204
Brian.kuehne@pgn.com

Juliet Johnson (W)(C)

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088
Juliet.johnson(@state.or.us

Jason W. Jones (W)(C)
Department of Justice
1162 Court St NE

Salem OR, 97301-4096
Jason.w jones(@state.or.us

Irion Sanger (W)(C)
Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvelaw.com

Oregon Dockets (W)

PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah St. Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
cergondockets@pacificorp.com

RNP Dockets (W)
Renewable Northwest Project
421 SW 6™ Avenue, #1125
Portland, OR 97204-1629
dockets@rnp.org

Derek Nelson (W)(C)

Sierra Club Environmental Law
85 Second Street, 2" Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org

DATED: November 26, 2013

V. Denise Saunders (W)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon Street IWTC1301
Portland, OR 97204

Denise. Saunders@pgn.com

Megan Walseth Decker (W)(C)
Renewable Northwest Project
421 SW 6" Avenue, #1125
Portland, OR 97204-1629

megan@imp.or

Lisa F. Rackner (W)(C)
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Ave., Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
docketst@med-law.com

Donald Schoenbeck (W)

Regulatory & Cogeneration Services Inc.
900 Washington Street., Ste 780
Vancouver, WA 98660-3455
dws@r-¢-s-inc.com

Travis Ritchie (W)(C)

Sierra Club Environmental Law
85 Second Street, 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
Travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

Gloria Smith (W)(C)

Sierra Club Environmental Law
85 Second Street, 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

; _4“ EM 4’? e’j ]
Carrie Meyer 5/’

Supervisor, Regulatory Operations
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

LC57
In the Matter of the MOTION TO RESUME AND AMEND
PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE
PACIFICORP dba PACIFIC POWER

2013 Integrated Resource Plan

On November 7, 2013 PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power (Company) filed a motion to
amend and temporarily suspend the procedural schedule in this docket. The motion was
granted by Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) Shani Pines on November 8, 2013. In its
motion, the Company committed to filing a motion to adopt a modified procedural schedule
with the Public Utility Commission of Oregon by November 26, 2013.

Accordingly, under OAR 860-001-0420, requests the ALJ to resume the procedural
schedule in this docket and amend it as follows:

Event Amended Due Date

Staff and Intervenor

Final Comments January 7, 2014
Company Final Comments February 4, 2014
Staff’s Proposed Order March 4,2014
Public Meeting March 2014

The Company contacted all of the parties to this proceeding on November 26, 2013 to
inquire as to whether they would oppose this modified procedural schedule. As of the time of

filing, no party has indicated that it will oppose this motion.
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DATED: November 26, 2013. g

/s

f{/Iary M. Wiencke
Senior Counsel
PacifiCorp

Attorney for PacifiCorp
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